w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m( 2 0 1 ) 7 8 4 - 1 0 0 0 12
AC/DC  SWITCHING MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
Universal Input:  90 ~ 264VAC, 47 ~ 63Hz
O/P OPEN-FRAME
MODEL NUMBER
OPTION:
PCB MOUNT
MODEL NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
*OUTPUT
CURRENT
***RATED
OUTPUT POWER
**
S
I
N
G
L
E
GT(M)3S200P3.3F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P3.3B-X.X(W) +3.3V 0 -36A 120 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P5F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P5B-X.X(W) +5V 0 - 36A 180 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P9F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P9B-X.X(W) +9V 0 - 20A 180 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P12F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P12B-X.X(W) +12V 0 - 17A 200 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P15F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P15B-X.X(W) +15V 0 - 13A 200 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P18F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P18B-X.X(W) +18V 0 - 11A 200 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P24F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P24B-X.X(W) +24V 0 - 8.3A 200 WATTS
GT(M)3S200P48F-X.X(W) GT(M)3S200P48B-X.X(W) +48V 0 - 4.2A 200 WATTS
D
U
A
L

-X.X: optional, for specifying output voltage deviation from standard model, subtracting X.X Volts from standard output voltage.
*** Power rating is for informational purposes only and may or may not be provided on label.
Model Number Code:
GT-3: Internal Code; -: ITE Model or (M): Medical Model; S: Single Output or D: Dual Output or T: Triple Output or Q: Quad Output; 200P:
200W with Power Factor Correction; 3.3 to 48: Single Voltage or 21 to 28: Dual Voltage or 21L: Dual Low Voltage or 31 to 38: Triple
Voltage or 31L to 34L: Triple Low Voltage or 41 to 48: Quad Voltage or 45L to 46L: Quad Low Voltage; F: Open-Frame or B: PCB Mount;
(W): Class II Equipment.
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
13
AC/DC  SWITCHING MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m
GT(M)3T200P31LF(W) GT(M)3T200P31LB(W)
+3.3V
+5V
+12V
0 - 15A
0 - 8A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3T200P32LF(W) GT(M)3T200P32LB(W)
+3.3V
+5V
-12V
0 - 15A
0 - 8A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3T200P33LF(W) GT(M)3T200P33LB(W)
+3.3V
+5V
+15V
0 - 15A
0 - 8A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3T200P34LF(W) GT(M)3T200P34LB(W)
+3.3 V
+5 V
-15V
0 - 15A
0 - 8A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3Q200P41B(W)
+5V
-5V
+12V
-12V
0 - 15A
0 - 8A
0 - 2A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3Q200P42F(W) GT(M)3Q200P42B(W)
+5V
-5V
+15V
-15V
0 - 15A
0 - 8A
0 - 2A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3Q200P45F(W) GT(M)3Q200P45B(W)
+5V
+24V
+12V
-12V
0 - 5A
0 - 6A
0 - 2A
0 - 2A
GT(M)3Q200P46F(W) GT(M)3Q200P46B(W)
+5V

-X.X: optional, for specifying output voltage deviation from standard model, subtracting X.X Volts from standard output voltage.
*** Power rating is for informational purposes only and may or may not be provided on label.
Model Number Code:
GT-3: Internal Code; -: ITE Model or (M): Medical Model; S: Single Output or D: Dual Output or T: Triple Output or Q: Quad Output; 200P:
200W with Power Factor Correction; 3.3 to 48: Single Voltage or 21 to 28: Dual Voltage or 21L: Dual Low Voltage or 31 to 38: Triple
Voltage or 31L to 34L: Triple Low Voltage or 41 to 48: Quad Voltage or 45L to 46L: Quad Low Voltage; F: Open-Frame or B: PCB Mount;
(W): Class II Equipment.
Universal Input:  90 ~ 264 VAC, 47 ~ 63Hz
120 WATTS
120 WATTS
120 WATTS
120 WATTS
Q
U
A
D
QUAD
LOW
VOLT.
***RATED
OUTPUT POWER
*OUTPUT
CURRENT
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OPTION:
PCB MOUNT
MODEL NUMBER
OPEN-FRAME
MODEL NUMBERO/P
TRIPLE
LOW
VOLT.
Open-Frame Single-Quad w/Active PFC (0.98min)
175-200 Watt
( 2 0 1 ) 7 8 4 - 1 0 0 0
GT(M)3Q200P41F(W)
( 2 0 1 ) 7 8 4 - 1 0 0 0
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
14
AC/DC  SWITCHING MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m
Open-Frame Single-Quad w/Active PFC (0.98min)
175-200 Watt
1. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Input Voltage:
Universal 90VAC To 264VAC
Input Frequqncy:
47 Hz-63 Hz for All Units.
Input Current:
Less than 4 Amps RMS.
Output Voltage:
See Rating Table
Rated Output Power:
See Rating Table
Output Current:
No load to full load, no minimum load required
Output Ripple (Peak To Peak):
1% or 100 mV max, whichever is smaller; except for 3.3V out units which are 50mV maximum.
Output Regulation (Line/Load):
For single output units: +/- 5%; for multiple output units: +/- 5%; for main output +/- 5%; for second output and +/- 10%; for third and
fourth output, measured at the end of output connector, with a 10% Min. Load on the main output.
Adjustability:
+/- 10% Main Output
Remote Sensing (option):
Provides regulation within +/- 2% of nominal voltage of main output.  For 3.3V single output or 3.3V main of multi-output, Remote
Sensing required.
Turn-On/Turn-Off Overshoot:
5% Maximum for all units.
Turn-On Delay:
0.5 Seconds Maximum
Hold-Up Time: